



Bid Tabulation

Hardin County Commissioners
Ream Street Storm Sewer Improvements - Phase II
February 5, 2019

Cash Services LLC
Millbury, OH

Beaverdam Contracting Inc.
Bluffton, OH

Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.
Findlay, OH

Underground Utilities, Inc.
Monroeville, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,539.66	\$8,539.66	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,820.94	\$10,820.94	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	180	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$12.00	\$2,160.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$6.42	\$1,155.60	\$16.00	\$2,880.00
4	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	657	\$3.00	\$1,971.00	\$1.25	\$821.25	\$1.00	\$657.00	\$2.80	\$1,839.60	\$2.00	\$1,314.00
5	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	3071	\$2.00	\$6,142.00	\$0.86	\$2,641.06	\$0.50	\$1,535.50	\$1.06	\$3,255.26	\$0.50	\$1,535.50
6	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$252.56	\$2,525.60	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
7	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$505.10	\$505.10	\$500.00	\$500.00
8	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	3378	\$1.50	\$5,067.00	\$0.70	\$2,364.60	\$0.75	\$2,533.50	\$0.99	\$3,344.22	\$0.50	\$1,689.00
9	254	1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	3398	\$5.00	\$16,990.00	\$3.48	\$11,825.04	\$2.75	\$9,344.50	\$3.33	\$11,315.34	\$3.00	\$10,194.00
10	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	688	\$35.00	\$24,080.00	\$32.50	\$22,360.00	\$35.00	\$24,080.00	\$37.54	\$25,827.52	\$17.50	\$12,040.00
11	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	470	\$3.00	\$1,410.00	\$3.48	\$1,635.60	\$4.00	\$1,880.00	\$2.07	\$972.90	\$3.00	\$1,410.00
12	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	45	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$48.77	\$2,194.65	\$17.50	\$787.50
13	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	190	\$180.00	\$34,200.00	\$238.96	\$45,402.40	\$175.00	\$33,250.00	\$203.69	\$38,701.10	\$228.60	\$43,434.00
14	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG. 64-22	C.Y.	256	\$175.00	\$44,800.00	\$206.48	\$52,858.88	\$175.00	\$44,800.00	\$197.44	\$50,544.64	\$178.00	\$45,568.00
15	608	4" CONCRETE CURB RAMP	S.F.	1907	\$15.00	\$28,605.00	\$9.57	\$18,249.99	\$10.50	\$20,023.50	\$9.66	\$18,421.62	\$8.00	\$15,256.00
16	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	1731	\$7.00	\$12,117.00	\$6.38	\$11,043.78	\$5.00	\$8,655.00	\$6.84	\$11,840.04	\$8.00	\$13,848.00
17	609	TYPE 6, BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN	FT.	748	\$25.00	\$18,700.00	\$22.91	\$17,136.68	\$12.50	\$9,350.00	\$19.35	\$14,473.80	\$35.00	\$26,180.00
18	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	78	\$15.00	\$1,170.00	\$1.00	\$78.00	\$25.00	\$1,950.00	\$38.69	\$3,017.82	\$17.76	\$1,385.28
19	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	61	\$18.00	\$1,098.00	\$1.00	\$61.00	\$45.00	\$2,745.00	\$37.53	\$2,289.33	\$22.78	\$1,389.58
20	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	70	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$46.80	\$3,276.00	\$34.25	\$2,397.50
21	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.94	\$2,547.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
22	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM LATERAL	FT.	1636	\$45.00	\$73,620.00	\$30.50	\$49,898.00	\$54.00	\$88,344.00	\$59.10	\$96,687.60	\$50.00	\$81,800.00
23	611	12" CPSLP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1292	\$45.00	\$58,140.00	\$43.00	\$55,556.00	\$67.50	\$87,210.00	\$61.40	\$79,328.80	\$93.00	\$120,156.00
24	611	12" RCP CL IV, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	69	\$65.00	\$4,485.00	\$85.00	\$5,865.00	\$80.00	\$5,520.00	\$60.15	\$4,150.35	\$107.00	\$7,383.00
25	611	15" CPSLP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	281	\$70.00	\$19,670.00	\$48.00	\$13,488.00	\$70.00	\$19,670.00	\$74.74	\$21,001.94	\$99.00	\$27,819.00
26	611	18" CPSLP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	601	\$75.00	\$45,075.00	\$63.00	\$37,863.00	\$75.00	\$45,075.00	\$82.13	\$49,360.13	\$117.00	\$70,317.00
27	611	24" CPSLP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1062	\$85.00	\$90,270.00	\$75.00	\$79,650.00	\$80.00	\$84,960.00	\$112.96	\$119,963.52	\$137.00	\$145,494.00
28	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	12	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,620.33	\$19,443.96	\$1,900.00	\$22,800.00
29	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$950.00	\$6,650.00	\$1,377.17	\$9,640.19	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00
30	611	TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	17	\$3,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$3,041.30	\$51,702.10	\$4,000.00	\$68,000.00
31	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$11,500.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$452.33	\$4,523.30	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
32	611	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	500	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$12.96	\$6,480.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
33	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,278.05	\$5,278.05	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
34	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND SUPPORT AND REERECTED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$174.00	\$1,218.00	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$59.80	\$418.60	\$50.00	\$350.00
35	638	WATER SERVICE BRANCHES REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	300	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$47.83	\$14,349.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
36	638	WATER WORKS, MISC: 6" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$64.34	\$3,860.40	\$1.00	\$60.00
37	638	WATER WORKS, MISC: 8" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$78.39	\$4,703.40	\$1.00	\$60.00
38	638	WATER WORKS, MISC: 10" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	60	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$84.68	\$5,080.80	\$1.00	\$60.00
39	638	WATER WORKS, MISC: 12" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	60	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00	\$109.31	\$6,558.60	\$1.00	\$60.00
40	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$92.11	\$552.66	\$100.00	\$600.00
41	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2000	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.92	\$5,840.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
42	SPEC	RETAINING WALL REMOVED AND REPLACED, IN KIND, AS PER PLAN	FT.	27	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$75.00	\$2,025.00	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$17.96	\$484.92	\$80.00	\$2,160.00
TOTAL						\$712,560.00		\$631,271.28		\$669,908.00		\$726,816.06		\$763,327.36